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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas
815t General Assembly A Bill ACT 495 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 HOUSE BILL 1402

By: Representative Simmons

For An Act To Be Entitled
"AN ACT TO REQUI RE DRI VERS LI CENSES TO | NDI CATE THAT THE
LI CENSEE | S UNDER El GHTEEN YEARS OF AGE | F THAT WAS THE
CASE AT THE TIME THE LI CENSE WAS | SSUED, OR | F OVER
El GHTEEN BUT UNDER TWENTY- ONE AT THE TIME OF | SSUANCE THE
LI CENSE SHALL | NDI CATE THAT THE LI CENSEE | S UNDER THE AGE
OF TWENTY- ONE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
“TO REQUI RE DRI VERS LI CENSES TO | NDI CATE
WHETHER THE LI CENSEE | S UNDER El GHTEEN
OR OVER El GHTEEN BUT UNDER TWENTY- ONE AT
THE TI ME OF | SSUANCE OF THE LI CENSE. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 27-16-801(b)(1)(A) is anended to read as
fol | ows:

(b)(1)(A) Al licenses, as described in subsection (a) of this section
shall include a color photograph of the licensee, and such photograph shall be

made a part of the license at the tine of application. If the licensee is

under ei ghteen years of age at the time the license is issued, the |license

shall state that the licensee was under ei ghteen years of age at the tinme of

i ssuance. |If the licensee was at | east eighteen years of age but under

twenty-one years of age at the tine the license is issued, the |license shal

state that the |licensee was under twenty-one years of age at the tinme the

li cense was issued."

SECTION 2. Al provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature
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HB 1402
are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.

SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.
SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.

APPROVED: 3- 13- 97

0124971038.CLB030



